Direct au P.O.	numents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO Patent and Trademark Offi					
	•	Attorney Docket No. 124002					
	e record the attached document. number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>					
	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Vincent DE LAFORCADE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ics): L'OREAL 14 RUE ROYALE 75008 PARIS, FRANCE					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: June 17, 2005						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/137,452	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attac	Additional numbers attached?					
	C. Title of Application: A DEVICE FOR ROLLING UP A LOCK OF HAIR						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Klifton L. Kime Registration No. 42,733	Date: July 18, 2005					

PATENT REEL: 016543 FRAME: 0147

			ASSIGNMEN'	Г			
		(1) <u>Vin</u>	cent DE LAFOR <u>CADE</u>	(5)			
1-8)	Insert	(2)	<u></u> .,,	(6)	<u> </u>		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)	1181	(8)			
		In cor to each of th over to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>L'O</u>	REAL				
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 14 t 750	rue Royalc 008 Paris FRANCE				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, — the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
)	Insert	(11) <u>A</u>]	(11) A DEVICE FOR ROLLING UP A LOCK OF HAIR				
·	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		<u></u>				
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 124002				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or					es of Americ	
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on					
3)	Alternative	(13) U.S	S. application Serial Number	11/137.452		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Ma	ıy 26, 200 <u>5</u>			
oplica ny app ne Ass laims exam atents ill rig nd agr	tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of the agree of the agree in every way possible agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut of the United States result in the convey the entire internees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned author the United States result in the convey the entire internees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here	ignee may deer tes to execute a' division thereoi in obtaining et tes to execute a' tional Conventi tes to perform a nited States pat norizes and requ ng from said ag est herein assig binding on him	Il papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue appi vidence and going forward wit Il papers and documents and p on for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may	ion with any interference lication based thereon, for the such interference, before any act which man Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, not also as Assignce of the ented, and will not execute igns and legal representation.	which may be declared or the invention, and to compents. The invention is the compentation of confirm by reart Office to issue any autire interest, and covenations, any agreements in conficies. This assignment any further the conficiency of the conficiency o	concerning properate with ction with pissue or and all Letters nuts that he haliet herewith ther	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the ur	ndersigned on the date(s) op ——	posité the undersigned i	name(s).		
ate	June 17	_ZooJ	Inventor Signature		ryman	_ (SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
	<u></u>		-	<u> </u>	•		
TIE			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
ate			_	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
atë atë			Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)	
oate oate oate oate oate oate			Inventor Signature	 -		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 016543 FRAME; 0148 REEL: 016543 FRAME; 016545 FRAME; 016545 FRAME; 01655 FRA

Date __